undergo further simple imprisonment for three months, with the benefit 

of Section 382‑B, Cr.P.C., if he had remained an under‑trial prisoner. 

2. On 28.10.2025, learned counsel for the applicant filed 

statement attaching a copy of Pay Order No. 00040000001456 dated 

28.10.2025 for an amount of Rs.2,500,000/- (Rupees Two Million and 

Five Hundred Thousand) and Cheque No. 10112721 dated 04.12.2025 

for an amount of Rs.2,300,000/- (Rupees Two Million and Three 

Hundred Thousand). Learned counsel for the complainant raised no 

objection to the grant of concession of bail to the applicant under 

Section 426, Cr.P.C, where-after, application (M.A No.7456/2025), was 

allowed. Consequently, the sentence passed in the judgment dated